22 LC 125 0192

Senate Resolution 544

By: Senators Rhett of the 33rd, Jones of the 25th, James of the 35th, Tate of the 38th and Kirkpatrick of the 32nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the World Taiwanese Chamber of Commerce and recognizing the
- 2 organization's 28th Annual Conference in Atlanta on March 26, 2022; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, established in 1994, the World Taiwanese Chamber of Commerce (WTCC) has
- 4 encouraged and facilitated trade between Taiwanese businesses and each major city on the
- 5 six global continents; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the purpose of the WTCC is to encourage cooperation amongst Taiwanese
- 7 businesses overseas and help each other expand to the world market; promote exchange of
- 8 technology and knowledge; elevate the status of Taiwanese businessmen overseas; and
- 9 promote cultural exchange in each continent to increase mutual understanding and economic
- 10 development; and
- 11 WHEREAS, distributed all over the world, the WTCC includes 190 local chapters with over
- 12 40,000 members, spread over 76 countries, and has six Continental Chambers of Commerce,
- 13 North America, Asia, Europe, Africa, Latin America, and Oceania; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the conference is honored to have in attendance Minister of Overseas
- 15 Community Affairs Council of Republic of China (Taiwan), Honorable Chen-Yuan Tung,

22 LC 125 0192

and Ambassador of Republic of China (Taiwan) to the United States, Honorable Bi-Khim

- 17 Hsiao; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 19 extraordinary organization be appropriately recognized.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 21 commend the World Taiwanese Chamber of Commerce and recognize the organization's
- 22 28th Annual Conference in Atlanta on March 26, 2022.
- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 24 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the World
- 25 Taiwanese Chamber of Commerce.